

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9213 OF 2025**

M/s. New World Paints Pvt. Ltd.	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Suhas Dattatray Narkar	...	Respondent

Mr. Dinesh Patankar for petitioner.

Ms. Shirin Shaikh, i/b. Yash Legal for respondent.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that recovery certificate has been issued and in the light of the coercive action being taken at the behest of the respondent, this Court may consider granting interim relief or in the alternative, consider listing this petition at the earliest.

2. The learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks time to file affidavit.

3. Let such affidavit be filed on or before 27.11.2025. No further time shall be granted.

4. List for further consideration on 04.12.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)