

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9213 OF 2025

New World Paints Pvt Ltd Thr Waseem Ahamad..PETITIONER

V/S

Suhas Dattatray Narkar

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dinesh C. Patankar for Petitioner

Ms. Gauri Pathak i/b Yash Legal for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 27/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)